NORTH CAROLINA CONTRACT AMENDMENT
DURHAM COUNTY

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ___ day of , 2020 by and between
the COUNTY OF DURHAM (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and NEHEMIAH CHRISTIAN CENTER, a
corporation duly authorized to do business in the State of North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR”).

WITNESSETH:
THAT WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into a contract dated July 14, 2019, for the operation of a day
center in their community room open to all members of the public Monday-Friday from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm,

(hereinafter the “Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor desire to amend the Original Agreement, while keeping in effect all terms
and conditions of the Original Agreement not inconsistent with the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements made herein, the parties
agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows:

1. The Term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended through May 29, 2020.

2. The compensation paid to Contractor during the three month extension shall be an amount not to exceed
$ 18,000 .

3. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract
Amendment and that he/she is duly authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Contractor.

4. Except for the changes made herein, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to the extent
not inconsistent with this Amendment. In the event that there is a conflict between the Original Agreement
and this Amendment, this Amendment shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have expressed their agreement to these terms by causing this Contract
Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized office or agent. This Contract Amendment shall be effective as
of the date herein.

CONTRACTOR DURHAM COUNTY

By: By:
Name and Title

Name/Title:

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner
required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal
Control Act.

Susan Tezai, Durham County Chief Financial Officer

FY2019 Page 1 of 1



